CH \$40.00 300249

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432585

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 05/03/2016 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Ideal Standard Global Limited | | 05/03/2016 | Limited Liability Company: UNITED KINGDOM |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ideal Standard Holdings (BC) UK Limited | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | The Bathroom Works, National Avenue | |
| City: | Hull, North Humberside | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Postal Code: | HU5 4JJ | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: UNITED KINGDOM | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3002495 | STUDIO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: Ihansen@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: Lew Hansen, Sheridan Ross P.C.
Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6641ISG-1 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lew Hansen |
| SIGNATURE: | /Lew Hansen/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/26/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - ISGL to ISH#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0270

Trademark Assignment

This is an assignment nunc pro tunc from Ideal Standard Global Limited ("Assignor") to Ideal Standard Holdings (BC) UK Limited, a UK limited liability company, with an address of The Bathroom Works, National Avenue, Huli, North Humberside, HU5 4.II, United Kingdom ("Assignee") effective as of 3 May 2016 (the "Effective Date").

Whereas, Assignee acquired Assignor's rights in the mark STUDIO (the "Trademark") and U.S. Registration No. 3002495 therefor, as of the Effective Date;

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and U.S. Registration No. 3002495 therefor, and any registration, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and all rights to sue for and recover for past infringements thereof.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this assignment.

Ideal Standard Global Limited

84 - Charles

Name: D. Barber Title: Director

RECORDED: 06/26/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0271